have the opportunity to modify their scoring sheets following the interviews.   

Step 6:  Final scores will be tallied and presented to RCOC’s Executive Director for 

approval within one (1) week of completion of interviews.   

Step 7:  If the start-up funds awarded are Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) 

or more, the proposed start-up contract with the recommended applicant will be 

presented to RCOC’s Board of Directors for approval at the next regularly 

scheduled Board meeting. 

Step 8: The successful HDO will be required to submit a full housing development plan.